



CLARIDGE'S

INGREDIENTS & ALLERGENS

Mews Hamper

For allergens, see ingredients listed in ****bold****:

MEWS HAMPER CONTAINS:

Riesling Domaine Kientzler 75cl

Contains Sulphur Dioxide / Sulphites.
Alcohol by volume 13%

Claridge's Blend Tea 50g

Claridge's Strawberry Jam 220g

Strawberries*, Cane Sugar*, Lemon Juice*, Agar Agar* is used as a gelling-agent. Prepared with 72g of fruits per 100g of finished product. (*from organic farming)

Claridge's Pear Chutney 220g

Pear (53%), Sugar, Vinegar, Ale (5%), Dates (4%), Onions, Water, Ginger, Thickener: Pectin

Claridge's Petticoat Tail Biscuits 324g

Fortified **Wheat Flour** (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), **Butter (Milk)**, Sugar, Cornflour, Salt, Sea Salt. May contain traces of **Nuts**

L'Epicerie Himalayan Pink Salt 100g

L'Epicerie Black Peppercorn 100g

Claridge's Chocolate Covered Hazelnuts 120g

Milk Chocolate (60%)(Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk Powder**, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (**Soya Lecithin**), Flavouring), **Hazelnuts** (39.1%), Glazing Agents (Gum Arabic, Zein (Maize Protein)). Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 30% minimum, **Milk Solids** 20% Minimum. Packed in a facility that also handles **Wheat**, other **Nuts** and **Peanuts**

Claridge's Olives 250g

Olives, Brine, Extra Virgin Olive Oil. Packed in an environment that handles **Peanuts**, **Nuts** and **Sesame**

Claridge's Savoury Drinks Biscuits 324g

Wheat Flour (Gluten), (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), **Parmigiano 24% (Milk)**, **Butter (Milk)**, Rice Flour, Pine **Nuts** 5%, Mature Cheddar (**Milk**, Colour: Beta Carotene), Basil 2%, Glaze (Contains **Milk**), **Egg White**, **Mustard Powder**, Salt. May contain traces of tree **Nuts**

